PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 9589
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 9589
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
X-Ray Lasers and Coherent
X-Ray Sources: Development
and Applications XI
Annie Klisnick

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9589  958901-2
  Contents
 v Authors
 vii Conference Committee
 ix Introduction
 SESSION 1 X-RAY INTERACTION WITH SOLIDS
 9589 02 Observation of dynamics and modification of solid surface using a picosecond soft x-ray
laser (Invited Paper) [9589-1]
 9589 03 The application of extreme ultra-violet lasers in plasma heating and diagnosis [9589-2]
 9589 04 Low electron temperature in ablating materials formed by picosecond soft x-ray laser
pulses [9589-3]
 9589 05 Soft x-ray laser ablation mass spectrometry for materials study and nanoscale chemical
imaging [9589-4]
 SESSION 2 OPTICS FOR COHERENT SOURCES: JOINT SESSION WITH CONFERENCES 9588 AND 9589
 9589 07 Multilayer optics for coherent EUV/x-ray laser sources (Invited Paper) [9589-6]
 SESSION 3 X-RAY INTERACTION WITH SOLIDS AND CLUSTERS
 9589 0A The observation of a transient surface morphology in the femtosecond laser ablation
process by using the soft x-ray laser probe [9589-9]
 9589 0C Generation of strongly coupled plasma using Argon-based capillary discharge lasers
[9589-11]
 SESSION 4 SEEDED X-RAY LASERS
 9589 0E Modeling of dense injection-seeded Ni-like Krypton plasma amplifiers [9589-13]
 9589 0G Chirped pulse amplification in x-ray free-electron lasers [9589-15]
 SESSION 5 HIGH-REPETITION-RATE X-RAY LASERS AND APPLICATIONS
 9589 0K X-ray characterization of short-pulse laser illuminated hydrogen storage alloys having very
high performance [9589-19]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9589  958901-3
 9589 0L Employing partially coherent, compact gas-discharge sources for coherent diffractive
imaging with extreme ultraviolet light [9589-20]
 9589 0M 3D nanoscale imaging of biological samples with laboratory-based soft x-ray sources
[9589-21]
 SESSION 6 BEAM PROPERTIES AND DIAGNOSTICS
 9589 0N Output beam polarisation of x-ray lasers with transient inversion (Invited Paper) [9589-22]
 9589 0R Cross-correlation measurement of femtosecond hard x-ray pulses from a laser plasma
source: approaching 100 fs benchmark [9589-26]
 SESSION 7 HIGH-HARMONICS AND APPLICATIONS
 9589 0T The MEL-X project at the Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory: a mirror-based delay
line for x-rays [9589-28]
 SESSION 8 NEW X-RAY SOURCES
 9589 0W Attosecond pulse formation via switching of resonant interaction by tunnel ionization
(Invited Paper) [9589-31]
 9589 0X Using the XFEL to drive the gain of inner-shell x-ray lasers using photo-ionization and photo-
excitation processes [9589-32]
  POSTER SESSION
 9589 10 Time-dependent simulation of the gas attenuator for the LCLS-II X-ray FEL’s under high
beam power operations [9589-35]